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NW Region -
Near-Term Plan
This diagram contains a simplified
version of the system configuration.
Technical detail has been simplified
for illustration purposes.  It does not
indicate geographical locations of facilities.

Currency Date: 2021-11-25



IOR3 Kearl
(IOR3)

9L
58

9L
81

7LA121

HORSE
RIVER
917S

9L
89

DAWES
2011S

7L170

DOG RIB
2082S

9L101

29EDD
-0056

29
PL

6-2
3

BITUMOUNT
941S

9L
11

2

7L02

Syncrude #1
(SCL1)

SCR1

SCR1

SCR1

SCR1

9L32

SCR5
SCR6

1090L

VOYAGEUR
29EDD-94

29P
L9-

1729P
L9-

16

GERMAIN
950S

IPIATIK
167S

WHITEFISH
LAKE 825S

9L
22

794L

HEARTLAND
12S

921L (to Clover
Bar 987S)

776L

EA
TL

 13
L5

0  
(to

 
Ne

we
ll 2

07
5S

)

13L50

WAP
1S

WAP-7L1

72
8L

723L

THICKWOOD
HILLS 951S

12L44

12L41 (to

Sunnybrook

510S)

YEO
2015S

9L144

9L01
9L30

9L30

9L58

7L147
SWEETHEART

LAKE 2032S

78
9B

L

MARGIE
1034S

MacKay
River (MKRC)

Muskeg
River (MKR1)

Nexen Inc
#2 (NX02)

CNRL Horizon
(CNR5)

MEG1 Christina
Lake (MEG1)

MEADOW
CREEK 2081S

D05

BOHN
931S

PIKE
170S

CROW
860S CHARD

658S

AMR02
937S

ALGAR
875S

KIRBY
651S

DOVER
888S

WADDEL
907S

AHS 01
279S

LIVOCK
939S

LEISMER
72S

KEARL
9900S

CONKLIN
762S

WABASCA
720S

MARIANA
833S

QUIGLEY
989S

KINOSIS
856S

HALFWAY
2014S

GREGOIRE
883S

JACKFISH
698S

WINEFRED
818S

AURORA

MCMILLAN
885S

LONG
LAKE
841SBRINTNELL

876S

ENGSTROM
2060S

JACK
PINE
920S

BLACK FLY
934S

RUTH
LAKE
848S

TOWER
ROAD 933S

MCCLELLAND
957S

SALT CREEK
977S

HEART
LAKE
898S

PLANT
30-2
UE-1

MACKAY
RIVER 874S

WILLOW
LAKE 2009S

HANGINGSTONE
820S

SUNDAY
CREEK 539S

MUSKEG
RIVER
847S

MILLENIUM
29EDD-1

JOSLYN
CREEK

849S

BLACK
SPRUCE

154S

KETTLE
RIVER
2049S

PARSONS
CREEK 718S

GREEN
STOCKING

925S

HORIZON
MINING

838S

CHRISTINA
LAKE 723S

LONG LAKE
COGEN 864S

BIRCHWOOD
CREEK 960S

HORIZON
UPGRADING

842S

MILDRED
LAKE

UNDERWOOD
183S

1117L

7L183

1116L

7L
A1

83
9L

84

9L32

9L
93

0

9L
89

9L
85

9L66

7L36

7L97

9L56 (to
Mitsue
732S)

9L58

9L23

9L
74

9L01

7L155
9L15 (to Wesley

Creek 834S)

789L

9L
08

9L
09

7L4
7

7L7
1

7L135

7L194

6L
ML

2
6L

ML
1

7L104

L9900

7L114 957L

9L4
5

29PL9-129PL9-2

KV
AL

-1
KV

AL
-2

DML

RL
1

RL
2

9L77

7L
16

5

75-PLH-3

9L
55

9L43

9L28

7L05

9L
99

0

97
1L

111
5L

7L1
67

75
_P

LH
-90

2

75
_P

LH
-90

1
7L

38
7L

02
7L

12
1

7L
12

6

7L
18

2

1099L

9LJH1
9LJH2

7LA
97

44
5L

9L309L112

9L
74

7L
A1

14

East
Mine

1118L

9L19

1099L

75-PLH-4

9L39

7L15

25 - Fort
McMurray

27 - Athabasca /
Lac La Biche

28 -
Cold Lake

56 - Vegreville

33 - Fort
Saskatchewan60 -

Edmonton

9L69

SCR1

29EDD-2

29EDD-5

29EDD-55

29EDD
-0020

HORSESHOE
737S

STEEPBANK
836S

29EDD-3

29EDD-22

6L32
29PL9-6

29PL9-3/4

29
PL

6-0
1

29
PL

6-0
229PL6-7

29
PL

6-0
5

29
PL

6-2
2

29
PL

6-0
6

29
PL

6-2
0

29PL6-04
29PL6-03

29PL9-5

29EDD-34 FIREBAG
29EDD-18

29EDD-71

29EDD-65

29EDD-0063

29
PL

9-1
4

29
PL

9-1
5

29
PL

7-5

29PL9-12
29PL9-13

29
PL

7-229PL7-1

29PL7-4

29PL7-3

29EDD-19

29EDD-33

29EDD-8
29EDD-9

29
EDD-7

29EDD-10

29EDD-19

29EDD-93
29EDD-67

29EDD-46
29EDD-62

29EDD-45

29EDD-8329EDD-84

29EDD-31

ATHABASCA
CROSSING

EDD200

29EDD-64

29
PL

6-2
3

29
PL

6-2
4

29PL6-26

29PL6-28 29PL6-27

29PL6-14

29PL6-16

29PL6-29

SECORD
2005S

FORT
HILLS
505S

63
5P

L9
-10

00
63

5P
L9

-10
01

9L5
7

9L1
0

9L56

7L125

457L428L

Christina
Lake (CL01)

OPAL
439S

ABEE
993S

BOYLE
56SCLYDE

150S

SCORIA
318S AMELIA

108S

BEAMER
233S

DEERLAND
13S

SCOTFORD
409S

WESTWOOD
422S

REDWATER
171S

WAUPISOO
405SWESTLOCK

438S

FLATBUSH
500S

THOMPSON
140S

COLINTON
159S

LAMOUREUX
71S

BANNERMAN
681S

PLAMONDON
353S

GRASSLAND
282S

FLAT LAKE
242S

JOSEPHBURG
410S

ROSS
CREEK 906S

SHELL
AOSP
402S

BRUDERHEIM
127S

ROUND HILL
852S

AIR LIQUIDE
408S

HEATHFIELD
2029S

LAC LA
BICHE 157S

WEASEL
CREEK

947S

SHERRITT
GORDON 172S

FORT
SASK. 54S

SCOTFORD
UPGRADER

879S

DHC 258S

ALBCHEM BEAVERHILL
CREEK 308S

CANADIAN OXY
ASTOTIN CREEK 365S

DOW CHEMICAL
FORT SASK. 166S

B.F.GOODRICH FORT
SASK. 452S

FORT SASK.
CO-GEN 218S

RIVERSIDE
388S

GRANITE
342S

9L47

79
4L

 (to
Wh

itb
y

La
ke

 81
9S

)

708L

723L (to
North

Barrhead
69S)

728L

761L (to East Edmonton 38S)

81
5L

808L

726L (to North
Calder 37S)

72
4L

694L

79
2L

 (to
 N

.W
.

Ca
rdi

ff 1
91

S)

709L

796L

700L (to Sherwood
Park 746S)

710L

80
7L

78
8L

223L

1206L/1212L (to
Summerside 657S)

942L
997L

9L36/9L37 (to
Marguerite
Lake 826S)

861L

73
5L

1054L
1061L

86
2L

633L

706AL

776L

EX
1

-01
L

1061L
1120L

9L960
9L961

920L (to
Castle Downs)

773L
856L

10
61

L
94

3L

70
7L

807AL

1054L
943L

7L
43

7

1085L
1086L

 80
8A

L

11
20

L
94

3L

78
7A

L

94
2L

11
20

L

79
6A

L

12L70
12L85

857L

788AL

94
2L

10
61

L

7LA808

ALC02L

776L
706L

856L
857L

ALC01L
899L

708AL

78
1L

84
6L

ALC03L

706L

787L

APF
Athabasca

(AFG1)

ALS1APS1

DOWG

Redwater
Cogen (TC02)

Westlock
(WST1)

Fort
Hills

(FH1)

URSUS
430S

C.U.B.
672S

Northeast Region -
Near-Term Plan
This diagram contains a simplified
version of the system configuration.
Technical detail has been simplified
for illustration purposes.  It does not
indicate geographical locations of facilities.
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Edmonton Region - 
Near-Term Plan
This diagram contains a simplified version
of the system configuration. Technical
detail has been simplified for illustration
purposes.  It does not indicate geographical
locations of facilities.  For clarity the
City of Edmonton and East Edmonton
are shown as insets.

Coal Generator
Gas Generator
Future 240 kV
Substation
Substation to be
Decommissioned
69 or 72 kV Substation
138 or 144 kV Substation
240 kV Substation
500 kV Substation

Future 69/72 kV
Future 240 kV
Line to be
Decommissioned
HVDC Line
Normally Open Line
69/72 kV
69/72 kV
Double Circuit
69/138 kV
Double Circuit

138/144 kV
138/144 kV
Double Circuit
240 kV
240 kV Double Circuit
240 kV Double Circuit
One Side Open
500 kV
500 kV Double Circuit
Transmission Build
Optimization Solution
AESO Planning Areas

72CK12 (U/G)
921L (to

Lamoureux 71S)

240BA2
(U/G)

240BA3
(U/G)

72RG1 (U/G)

72
RV

6 (
U/

G)
72

RV
2 (

U/
G)

(Normally Open Point
within Substation)

(Normally Open Point
within Substation)

10
58

L (
to

Su
mm

ers
ide

65
7S

)

1059L

CASTLE
DOWNS

920L (to
Lamoureux 71S)

920L (to North
Calder 37S)

91
5L

10
44

L
(to

 P
etr

oli
a)

10
56

L (
to

Ell
ers

lie
 89

S)

94
6L

/94
7L

 (to
Ell

ers
lie

 89
S)(Normally Open Point

within Substation)

EAST
EDMONTON

38S

90
8L

 (to
Ell

ers
lie

89
S)

10
59

L
90

8L

EAST
INDUSTRIAL

72
DS

24
(to

 D
om

e)

Cloverbar #1-3
(ENC1-ENC3)

University of
Alberta (UOA1)

JASPER
805S

NAMAO

VICTORIA
511S

LAMBTON

CLOVER
BAR 987S

GARNEAU

BELLAMY

HARDISTY

ROSSDALE

KENNEDALE

WOODCROFT

STRATHCONA

MEADOWLARK ARGYLL

72CN10 (U/G)

72
RW

3 (
U/

G)

72CH9 (U/G)

24
0C

V5
 (U

/G
)

72CH11 (U/G)

10
45

L (
to

Su
nd

an
ce

 31
0P

) 72LS24

72MG16 (U/G)72
JM

18
 (U

/G
)

72NK23 (U/G)

72NW15 72CK13 (U/G)

72JW19 (U/G)

10
55

L
(to

 P
etr

oli
a)

72
LH

8

72RS5
(U/G)

72
VN

21
 (U

/G
)

72
RV

4
(U

/G
)

1098L (to
Poundmaker)

72RG7 (U/G)

Currency Date: 2021-11-25

City of Edmonton Inset
(U/G = Underground Line)

91
5L

1059L

1059AL

94
7L

908L

10
59

L
90

8L

731L

865L

South Edmonton
Terminal (SET1)

Cloverbar 1-3
ENC1-3)

76
1L

(to Hardisty)

(to Future
240 kV Sub)

YASA
286S

BRETONA
45S

BERNESE
293S

ELLERSLIE
89S

BASELINE
317S

BRETVILLE
185S

LAMBTON

CLOVER
BAR 987S

SUMMERSIDE
657S

EAST
EDMONTON

38S

KNIGHTSBRIDGE
216S

STELCO
EDMONTON

133S

IMPERIAL OIL
EDMONTON 95S

PETRO-CANADA
EDMONTON 184S

AT
PLASTIC

5RS

AT
PLASTIC

4RS

EAST
INDUSTRIAL

12
06

L/1
21

2L
(to

 H
ea

rtla
nd

 12
S)

737L

73
8L

94
6L

90
8L

21
5L

605L

72LH8 (toHardisty)

731L (to
Broadmoor 420S)736L

78
0L

89
7L

874L (to
Cooking

Lake 522S)

94
7L

72LS24 (to
Strathcona)

897L

705L

78
0L

 (to
Co

ok
ing

La
ke

 52
2S

)

73
8A

L

76
1L

 (to
La

mo
ure

ux
71

S)

741L

60
6L

10
58

L

92
1L

 (to
La

mo
ure

ux
71

S)

1057L

908AL

822L

822AL

Strathcona
(IOR4)

East Edmonton
Inset



744L

847AL

90
6L

/92
8L

 (to
Sa

rce
e 4

2S
)

WA
TL

 (to
Su

nn
yb

roo
k 5

10
S)

7L
92

7L53

6L02

6L09 6L09

948L

See Red Deer
Area Inset

Red Deer
Area Inset

417L

443
L

COYOTE
LAKE 963S ANDERSON

801S

OAKLAND
946S

ENTWISTLE
235S

7L141

7L151

SHEERNESS
807S

93
3L

/93
4L

(to
 W

are
Ju

nc
tio

n
13

2S
)

Bull
Creek
#1-2

472L

WHEATLAND
609S

Suncor Wintering
Hills (SCR4)

WINTERING
HILLS 804S

7L
15

3 7L85
BULLPOUND

803S

10
81

L

AltaGas
Harmattan

(HMT1)

RED
DEER
63S

801L

20
2L

202L

DEER HILL
1012S

43 - Sheerness
44 - Seebe

48 - Empress
45 - Strathmore/

Blackie

27 - Athabasca/
Lac la Biche

25 - Fort
McMurray

24 - Fox Creek 26 - Swan Hills

Edmonton
Region

Lindbergh
(PEC1)

74
5L

6LA02

6L
A0

5

HAZELWOOD
287S419L

420L
10

82
L

92
5L

10
83

L (
to 

Wo
lf

Cr
ee

k 2
88

S)

704L

VISTA
1029S

74
0L

HURD
2037S

6L
21

BATTLE
SANDS 594S

530
L

Innisfail
(INF1)

Drury
2007S

681L

398L

42 - Hanna

28 - Cold Lake

29 - Hinton
/ Edson

56 - Vegreville

34 - Abraham Lake

30 - Drayton Valley

38 - Caroline

32 - Wainwright

13 - Lloydminster

35 - Red
Deer

37 - Provost

39 -
Didsbury

36 - Alliance /
Battle River

418
L (t

o
Ghos

t 20
S)

6L09

202L

6L12

9L24

7L65

91
8L

 (to
 S

S-
47

)

744L

7L70

718L

90
1L

 (to
Ja

ne
t 7

4S
)

7L50

973L/974L
(to Sundance 310P)

9L
59

9L37
9L36

995L

719L

703L

848L

74
0L

948L

9L46

801L

762L

9L27

9L
22

/9L
81

(to
 H

ea
rt

La
ke

 89
8S

)

19
0L

/90
3L

 (to
Ke

ep
hil

ls 
32

0P
)

745L

7L24

7L
92

717L

702L

6L56

90
6L

92
8L

92
5L

/92
9L

(to
 Ja

ne
t 7

4S
)

7L
53

9L20

92
2L

/92
6L

(to
 S

un
da

nc
e

31
0P

)

9L960/9L961
(to Deerland 13S)

174L (to
Bardo 197S)

835L

1047L
9L16

85
4L

 (to
Be

nb
ow

39
7S

)

501L

7L7
49

7L137
166L

70
1L

953L

7L128

7L
16

922L

7L91

91
4L

 (to
Big

sto
ne

 86
S)

615L

870L

67
2L

6L
15

6L
036L02

7L
14

679
4L

 (to
 La

c
La

 Bi
ch

e 1
57

S)

7L79

847L

7L171

7L129

7L8
9

74
9L

7L86

7L14

841L

7L
58

7

715L

828L

7L574

189L

408L

836L

7L117

7LA53

7L66

7L95

7L
77

7L
15

9

890L

743L

7L
22

4

7L
25

67
3L

83
4L

 (to
Ke

ep
hil

ls 
32

0P
)

7L
70

2

7L143

7L35

76
4L

7L
70

1

7L794

745AL

491L

740AL

966L

748L749AL

7L160

9L948

7L583

7L
28

76
9L

6L05

84
4L

7L
42

7L
11

6

7L
69

6

719CL

7L
11

0

83
5A

L

7L161

703BL

7L
76

0/7
60

L (
to

Am
oc

o E
mp

res
s

16
3S

)

9L
93

7L127

7L105

7L132

9L
96

6

7LA159

995
AL

6L
25

202
AL

84
8A

L

745A1L

67
9L

68
0L

88
5L

16
6A

L

501CL

7L
A2

4

95
3L

10
47

L

740L
671L

7LA92

70
2A

L

7LB749

7L
A1

39

7LA701

7LA129

80
1A

L

95
4L

854AL 74
4A

L

6L
08

719BL
719AL

7L157

926L995L

9L79

9L80

7L130

9L953

13
L5

0 E
AT

L (
to

Ne
we

ll 2
07

5S
)

13
25

L W
AT

L (
to

La
ng

do
n 1

02
S)

7L
13

9

OLDS
55S

HILL
751S

OYEN
767S

EDSON
58S

HANNA
763S

BAUER
918S

NEVIS
766S

VILNA
777S

MAHNO
909S

EXCEL
910S

ROSYTH
296S

CORDEL
755S

BRIKER
880S

NABIYE
942S

BENALTO
17S

NILREM
574S

MADDEN
373S

HAYTER
277S

CASTOR
759S

ROWLEY
768S

BRAZEAU
62S

STROME
223S

SUNDRE
575S

LANFINE
959S

PROVOST
545S

RICINUS
581S

LACOREY
721S

HALKIRK
615S

CHEVIOT
101S

HEISLER
764S

CYNTHIA
178S

BIGFOOT
756S

VETERAN
771S

NORBERG
936S

MONITOR
774S

CLIPPER
656S

PEMUKAN
932S

CADOMIN
983S

BRAZEAU
358S

LODGEPOLE
61S

PINEDALE
207S

MAHKESES
889S

PRIMROSE
859S

LAKESEND
508S

KEYSTONE
384S

LOYALIST
903S

HEATBURG
948S

CAROLINE
378S

COALSPUR
426S

STETTLER
769S

STRACHAN
263S

ST. PAUL
707S

EDGERTON
899S

BEARTRAP
940S

RICHDALE
776S

KITSCOTY
705S

MARLBORO
348S

INNISFAIL
214S

BUCK LAKE
454S

LINDBERGH
969S

SEDGEWICK
137S

GULF
ROBB
414S

ELK RIVER
445S

HUGHENDEN
213S

BICKERDIKE
39S

VERMILION
710S

MOON
LAKE
131S

WOLF
LAKE
822S

DALEHURST
975S

WAINWRIGHT
51S

HARMATTAN
256S

WATT LAKE
956S

LIMESTONE
304S

YOUNGSTOWN
772S

VEGREVILLE
709S

WHITBYLAKE
819S

COLD
CREEK

602S

BONNYVILLE
700S

CORONATION
773S

PAINTEARTH
863S

GHOST
PINE
114S

RAVEN RIVER
634S MARION

LAKE 873S

COAL
VALLEY

527S

HRT
EXPRESS

329S

IRISH CREEK
706S

13L50 EATL
(to Heathfield

2029S)

THREE
HILLS
770S

NORTH
HOLDEN

395S

GRAND
CENTRE

846S

WEST PEMBINA
359S

WEST
PEMBINA

477S

WATSON
CREEK

104S

HANSMAN
LAKE 650S

PADDLE RIVER
106S

WILLESDENGREEN
68S

SULLIVAN
LAKE 775S

BUFFALO
CREEK

526S

BIGHORN
PLANT 250P

MICHICHI
CREEK

802S

RIBSTONE
CREEK 892S

DICKSON
DAM

T.M.P.L.
NITON
228S

WHITEFISH
LAKE 825S

MARGUERITE
LAKE 826S

SHELL
HARMATTAN

238S

BIG KNIFE
CREEK 843S

ROCKY MOUNTAIN
HOUSE 262S

PETRO CANADA
BRAZEAU RIVER

489S

BRAZEAU OUTLET
WORKS 294S

OBED
411S

SCHRADER
CREEK

531S

KILLARNEY
LAKE 267S

CARDINAL
RIVER 302S

FOSTER
CREEK
1200S

VIOLET
GROVE

283S

LLOYDMINSTER
716S

BATTLE
RIVER 757S

FICKLE
LAKE
406S

MANNIX
MINE 765S

LEMING
LAKE
715S

SUNKEN
LAKE
221S

EAGLE
CREEK

412S

TINCHEBRAY
972S

ETHEL
LAKE
717S

JOHNSON
281S

METISKOW
648S

MAHIHKAN
837S

HARDISTY
377S

BOURQUE
970S

TUCUMAN
478S

JARROW
252SBuckLake

(PW01)

Mahkeses
(IOR1)

Primrose
#1 (PR1)

Ghost
Pine (NEP1)

Weldwood #1
(WWD1)

Talisman
Edson (TLM2)

Bighorn Hydro
(BIG) G1-G2

Shell
Caroline
(SHCG)

HAL1

Brazeau Hydro
(BRA) G1-G2

Battle River
#4-5 (BR4-5)

Foster Creek (EC04)

Dickson
Dam (DKSN)

Nabiye
(IOR2)

156L (to
Wabamun 19S)

79
9L

 (to
 S

ou
th

Ma
ye

rth
orp

e
44

3S
)

Sheerness #1&2
(SH1-2)

9L29

9L
95

0 (
to

Wa
re

Ju
nc

tio
n

13
2S

)

93
3L

/93
4L

9L979L70

9L1009L99

Bellshill
(BHL1)

SHERIDAN
2085S

ASTORIA
RIVER 782S

6L5
30

West
Pembina
(PMB1)

eReserve2 Buffalo
Creek (ERV2)

BIG VALLEY
778S

6L
44

Central Region -
Near-Term Plan

This diagram contains a simplified
version of the system configuration.
Technical detail has been simplified
for illustration purposes.  It does not
indicate geographical locations of facilities.
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South Region - 
Near-Term Plan

This diagram contains a simplified
version of the system configuration.
Technical detail has been simplified
for illustration purposes.  It does not

indicate geographical locations of facilities.
For detail on the Calgary Area please
see the Calgary Sub-Region diagram.

AESO
Planning Areas
Coal Generator
Gas Generator
Coal/Gas Generator
Hydro Generator
Solar Generator
Wind Generator
Other Generator
Future 240 kV
Substation
Future 500 kV
Substation

69 or 72 kV
Substation
138 or 144 kV
Substation
240 kV Substation
500 kV Substation
Future 69/72 kV
Future 138/144 kV
Future 240 kV
Future 240 kV Double Circuit
Line to be
Decommissioned

Normally Open Line
69/72 kV
138/144 kV
138/144 kV Double Circuit
240 kV
240 kV Double Circuit
500 kV
HVDC Line
Transmission Build
Optimization Solution

Currency Date: 2021-11-25



44 -
Seebe

75
2L

2.8
3L

2.83L

771L

54.81L

918L

1.8
0L

693L
916L

10
37

L
10

38
L

(to
 S

C1
26

6S
)

611L

611L

26.81L

10
64

L
10

65
L

646L

434L

72
7L

90
6L

92
8L

631L

Bow River
Hydro

(BOW1)

92
5L

 (to
 R

ed
 D

ee
r 6

3S
)

41.84L

CHESTERMERE
419S

691L

2.8
4L

 (U
/G

)

98
5L

6 - Calgary

57 - Airdrie

46 - High
River

39 - Didsbury

45 - Strathmore
/ Blackie

42 -
Hanna

752L
90

6L
/92

8L
(to

 Be
na

lto
 17

S)

850L (to
Carseland 525S)

91
8L

 (to
Jo

hn
so

n 2
81

S)

12
01

L (
to

BC
 In

ter
tie

)

753L (to
Blackie 253S)

7.8
4L

90
1L

 (to
 R

ed
De

er 
63

S)

50L

812L

92
5L

90
1L93

2L
92

9L

2.83L

3L (to Seebe 245S) 2.81
L

765L (to
Strathmore 151S)

932L

38
.83

L

24
.83

L

11.82L
14.83L

92
9L

 (to
Ha

ze
lwo

od
 28

7S
)

35
.81

L

158L

9.83L

13L

24
.82

L

7.8
2L

162.81L

150L (to
Ghost 20S)

6.8
0L

24.81L

16.63L

39.82L

11
06

L
11

07
L

31.84L

832L
916L

2.8
2L

 (U
/G

)

36.
81L

11.83L918L

924L/927L
(to Milo 356S)

33
.83

L

32
.83

L 10
80

L
11

09
L

9.80L

26.83L

860L (to
Cochrane

291S)

3.8
4L

727AL

936L
937L

37
.81

L

22.81L

37
.82

L

6.8
2L

13.60L 13.82L

15
.60

L
21

.61
L

40.81L

688L

16.61L

21
.80

L

1.8
1L

1.84L
(U/G)

752AL

833L

33
.84

L

PCES02L

83
3L

91
6L

11
.81

L

10
03

L

23.80L2.80L

150L
3L

11
14

L

1.80L

901AL

16.60L
21.61L

688AL

3.82L
(U/G)

1.8
3L

 (U
/G

)
1.8

0L
(U

/G
)1.8

1L
(U

/G
)

1.8
5L

 (U
/G

)

15
.62

L
16

.60
L

15
.62

L
21

.61
L

631L

81
2A

L

24.82L
26.83L

20
.82

L

28.80L

1.82L
(U/G)

13
25

L W
AT

L (
to

Su
nn

yb
roo

k 5
10

S)

JANET
74S

SS-6

SARCEE
42S

SS-54

SS-47

MAGCAN
142S

SS-26
SS-65

OKOTOKS
678S

LANGDON
102S

BENNETT
520S

SHEPARD
SS-25 CROSSINGS

511S

HIGH
RIVER

65S

DRY
CREEK

186S

EAST
CALGARY

5S

NOSE
CREEK

284S

SS-9

SS-2

BEDDINGTON
SS-162

SS-3
SS-8

EAST AIRDRIE
199S

SS-7

BEARSPAW
PLANT 44S

BLACK
DIAMOND

392S

SS-40

SS-22

SS-21

SS-13

EAST
CROSSFIELD

64S

SS-11

SS-43

SS-33

SS-14

SS-23

SS-39

SS-37

SS-15

SS-32

SS-36

SS-24

SS-20
SS-38

SS-31

SS-41

SS-35

WEST
CROSSFIELD

316S

CALGARY ENERGY
CENTER CEC

BALZAC
CO-GEN

SS-28 SS-10

SS-16

SS-34

SS-12

SS-27

SS-1

TURBO
BALZAC 391S

SS-5

HARTELL
512S

SUMMIT
653S

FOOTHILLS
237S

Crossfield Energy
Centre #1-3 (CRS1-3)

ENMAX 
CEC (CAL1)

U of C DG
Generator
(UOC1)

Nexen Inc.
#1 (NX01)

Shepard
(EGC1)
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version of the system configuration.
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for illustration purposes.  It does not
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(Underground lines are marked U/G)

Gas Generator
Hydro Generator

69 or 72 kV Substation

138 or 144 kV Substation

240 kV Substation

500 kV Substation

HVDC Line
69/72 kV

69/72 kV Double Circuit
138/144 kV
138/144 kV Double Circuit

138/240 kV Double Circuit
240 kV
240 kV Double Circuit
500 kV
AESO Planning Areas

Currency Date: 2021-11-25

Calgary Region - 
No Near-Term
Developments




